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Maralo, Inc. 
P.O. Box 832 
Midland, Texas 79701 

A t t e n t i o n : Brenda Coffman 
Agent 

Dear Ms. Coffman: 

Per our telephone conversation, Friday, A p r i l 19, 1985, concerning the above-
described Waterflood Expansion A p p l i c a t i o n , i t i s my understanding i n t h i s 
matter t h a t Maralo, Inc. wishes t o delete from c o n s i d e r a t i o n the use of Well 
No. 1 as an i n j e c t i o n w e l l . Doyle Hartman objected to only t h a t p o r t i o n of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n seeking the conversion of Well No. 1, hence, t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n 
was docketed f o r hearing which now has been dismissed. However, Maralo, Inc. 
s t i l l seeks the approval t o expand the Maralo Jalmat Unit t o convert only Well 
No. 2 to an i n j e c t i o n w e l l since Doyle Hartman has no o b j e c t i o n (see Doyle 
Hartman's l e t t e r dated March 26, 1985 and per a telephone conversation w i t h 
Michelle Hembree) t h i s w e l l w i l l be considered a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y . 

I f t h i s i s not the case, please contact me. Thank you. 

Re: Jalmat Yates U n i t Well 
Nos. 1 and 2 
Sec. 12, T-25S, R-36E 
Lea County, Waterflood 
Expansion A p p l i c a t i o n 
Case No. 8584 

Sincerely 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Chief Hearing O f f i c e r 

MES/dp 

cc: Doyle Hartman 
Dan Nutter 



DOYLE HARTMAN 
Oil Operator 
SOO N . M A I N 

P . O . T lOX 1 0 4 i 6 

M I O L A N C , TEXAS 7 9 7 C 2 

(915) 684-4011 

March 26, 1985 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Maralo's Jalmat Yates Unit 
Division Order #R-5816 
Well Nos.^>& 2 
Section 12, T-25-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to Maralo's application to inject water for purposes 
of secondary recovery i n the above-referenced wells i n the Jalmat Yates 
Unit. 

We have no objection to the injection of water into the Jalmat Yates 
Unit No. 2 well which appears to be located 2310' FSL and 1650' FEL 
Section 12, T-25-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. However, the Jalmat 
Yates Unit No. 1 well, located 2310* FSL and 330' FEL (I) Section 12, 
T-25-S, R-36-E i s a short 933' diagonal from our Etz No. 2 well (not 
shown on Maralo's plat) located 2310' FNL and 330' FWL (E) Section 7, 
T-25-S, R-37-E, and the proposed injection interval i n the No. 1 well i s 
the same as the producing interval i n our Etz No. 2. Injection of water 
i n the same interval would cause premature abandonment of our Etz No. 2 
due to excessive water production, and would deny us the right to 
produce any remaining recoverable reserves, and would therefore inter­
fere with our correlative rights. 

However, i f Maralo i s i n need of an additional water injection well, we 
would not have any opposition to Maralo d r i l l i n g an injection well at a 
location consisting of approximately 1650' FSL and 330' FEL of Section 
12. An injection well at this location would f i t the pattern Maralo has 
already established for water injection i n the Jalmat Yates Waterflood, 
and the well would s t i l l be located far enough from our Etz No. 2 to 
prevent interference i n the production of any rerriaining recoverable 
reserves from our well. By copy of this l e t t e r , we are informing Maralo 
that we would be happy to meet with Maralo to work out a satisfactory 
solution. 



L\i*.-j HOK:.CO Oi l Conservation Divicic-n 
-•'iarcn 26, 1985 
i - j y e 2 

..->• ruvtiier request: chat be not! ."ita Lr. the ^v?nt aiv work is done on 
cT:e wTairriat i'ates Unit Nc. 2. Thank ycu ibr your oonsiderarion. 

MH/dm 

Enclosure 

cc: Maralo, Inc. 
Post Office Box 832 
Midland, Texas 

Attention: Ms. Brenda Coffman 

Very tru l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Michelle Hembree 
Administrative Assistant 
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February 18, 1985 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Jalmat Yates Unit, Div. Order # R-5816 
Well No's. 1 & 2 
Section 12, T-25-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Attached for your consideration i s Maralo's application for administrative 
approval to inject water for purpose of secondary recovery i n the above referenced 
wells i n the Jalmat Yates Unit. 

Well number 1 i s currently producing 2 BOPD + 83 BWPD and v/ell number 2 i s 
currently producing 4 BOPD + 60 BWPD. I t i s our proposal that the wells be re­
completed from o i l wells to water injection wells. The wells w i l l serve the unit 
more effectively flooding the north end of the unit. The o i l swept by this i n ­
jection that i s produced by other producers w i l l more than compensate for the small 
production lost by converting the wells. Injection w i l l be limited to the top 
100' of the Yates which occurs at 2860'. The average injection pressure w i l l be 
100 psi with a maximum of 600 psi and injection w i l l be at an average daily rate 
of 500 barrels of water with a maximum of 1,000 barrels of water per day. The 
system w i l l be a closed system and the source of water to be injected w i l l be 
produced from water supply wells located within a mile of the injection wells. The 
water supply wells are spotted on the attached map i n red. A chemical analysis 
of fresh water from the supply wells is attached. 

The Yates zone (the zone of injection) i s made up of several series of sand, 
shale and carbonates and i s approximately 300' thick. The overlying sources of 
underground drinking water can be found at a to t a l depth of 525'. 

The zone of injection w i l l be stimulated by acidizing with approximately 
3000 gals 15% NE acid. 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. 0. Box 832 / Midland. Texas 79701 / (915)684-7441 



Jalmat Yates Unit, Well #'s 1 & 2 
Page 2 

A l l logs for the wells have been previously submitted to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission. I f there are any questions or you need any further 
information, please l e t me know. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Brenda Coffman 
Agent 

BC 



March 18, 1985 

I , Brenda Coffman, do hereby ce r t i f y that a copy of our Application For 
Authorization To Inject for purpose of secondary recovery (Form C-108) has 
been sent by way of c e r t i f i e d mail to the surface owner and each of the 
Leasehold Operators per the attached l i s t . A copy of the certified receipt 
i s attached. 

Jalmat Yates Unit, Division Order # R-5816 
Well #'s 1 & 2 
Section 12, T-25-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. 0. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79701 / (9151684-7441 



JALMAT YATES UNIT 
WELL NO'S 1 & 2 

LEA COUNTY,NEW MEXICO 

SURFACE OWNER 

J. F. Bryant, etal 
Drawer D 
Jal, New Mexico 88252 

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS WITHIN | MILE RADIUS 

Doyle Hartman 
P. O. Box 10426 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Arco Oil & Gas Company 
P. O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Conoco, Inc. 
P. O. Box 2197 
Houston, Texas 77252 

Tenneco Oil Exploration Sf Production 
1010 Milam 
P.O. Box 2511 
Houston, Texas 77001 

Worldwide Energy Corp. 
One United Bank Center" 
1700 Lincoln, Ste. 4400 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Dalport Oil Corporation 
3471 First National Bank Building 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Flag Redfern Oil Company 
P. O. Box 11050 
1200 Wall Towers West 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Tahoe Oil & Cattle Company 
P. O. Box 3084 
4402 W. Industrial 
Midland, Texas 79702 
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APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I 

I I I 

IV, 

VI 

V I I I , 

IX. 

X. 

XI . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: [E3Secondary Recovery d j P r e s s u r e Maintenanrp D i r, n o s n 1 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval? [X]yes [ [no 

• Storage 

Operator: 

Aodress: 

Maralo, Inc. 

P. O. Box 832, Midland, Texas 79702 0832 

Contact party: Brenda Coffman P h o n e : 915 684-7441 

Well data: Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be at t a c h e d i f necessary. 

I s t h i s an expansion o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? 0 yes | [ no 
I f yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t R-5816 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two m i l e s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a on e - h a l f m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n o f data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
pene t r a t e the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, r e c o r d of com p l e t i o n , and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

V I I . A ttach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f o t h e r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; snd 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

a t or w i t h i n one m i l e of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

A t tach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the g e o l o g i c name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known t o be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l , 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be r e s u b m i t t e d . ) 

( I f w e l l l o g s have been f i l e d 

A t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and p r o d u c i n g ) w i t h i n one m i l e of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof of N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the rev e r s e s i d e of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f ica t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
t o the best o f my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: Brenda Coffman 

Signature: 

T i t l e _ 

Date: 

Agent 

3-15-85 

I f l he i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
Bubmittcd, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

Dl 5 Hf I UU I I (JN: U r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa f e w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i a i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State of New Mexico, 

County of Lea. 

R o b e r t L . Summers 

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemn­
ly swear that the clipping at­
tached hereto was published 
once a week in the regular and 
entire issue of said paper, and 
not in a supplement thereof for 
a period 

of 

One weeks. 

Beginning with the issue dated 

November 5 
- 19 

84 

and ending with the issue dated 

November 5 

Publisher. 

Sworn and subscribed to before 

/£ me this 

19. 

day of 

PS' 

Notary Publ#. 

LEGAL NOTICE 
November 5,1984 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION 
FOR APPROVAL TO INJECT 
WATER FOR PURPOSE OF 
SECONDARY RECOVERY, 
Maralo, Inc. of P.O. Box 832, 
Midland, Texas 79702, Tele­
phone #915 684-7441, is applying 
to the Oil Conservation Com-

i mission for a permit to inject 
! water into the Jalmat Yates 

uni t Well #2, for the purpose of 
secondary recovery. The well 
is located in the NW/4 of the 
SE/4 of Section 12, T-25-S, 

! R 36-E, Lea County, New Mex-
I Ico and is 2310' FNL and 330' 
' PEL of the section. Injection 
\ wi l l occur at a depth of f rom 

2917 to 3010 in the Yates forma-
! t ion; with a maximum irtiec-
' tion rate of 500 B/day and a 
; pressureof lOOOpsi. 

interested parties must f i le 
object ions or requests for 

; t a r i n g with the Oil Conserva-
! tion Dvision, P.O Box 2088. 
; Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
1 within 15 days. 

My Commission expires 

(Seal) 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or ad­
vertisements within the meaning 
of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws 
of 1937, and payment of fees 
for said publication has been 
made. 



\ Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. 
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November 11, 1980 

Mr. R. A. Lowery 
Maralo, Inc. 
P.O. Box 832 
Midland, TX 79702 

Subject: Recommendations r e l a t i v e to analysis #118064 (11-11-80) - Jalmat 
Yates Unit. 

Dear Mr. Lowery: 

The obj e c t i v e o f t h i s a n a l y t i c a l study i s to evaluate the c o m p a t i b i l i t y 
p o t e n t i a l between the three waters represented. The factors of concern 
i n t h i s regard are as follows: 

1. We have encountered a comparatively high pH l e v e l i n the 
Jalmat Yates which we question i s representative of the 
n a t u r a l water. We also suspect the Tenneco water has an 
a r t i f i c i a l l y high pH. This can frequently occur as a re­
s u l t of the loss of carbon dioxide during sampling. The 
concern here i s the p o t e n t i a l calcium carbonate scaling 
tendency of the waters (especially the Jalmat Yates) and 
consequently the combinations. However, t h i s i s not an 
i n c o m p a t i b i l i t y i n that a combination of waters would l i k e l y 
have less tendency to scale than the i n d i v i d u a l water sam­
ples herein represented. 

2. I n our e f f o r t s to compare the results t o i d e n t i f y any po­
t e n t i a l i n c o m p a t i b i l i t y , we do not see any i n these waters. 
However, t h i s needs to be q u a l i f i e d i n that i f there i s 
any oxygen i n the supply water (which we could not t e s t f o r 
on t h i s sample), i t w i l l create an i n c o m p a t i b i l i t y i n the form 
of o x i d a t i o n o f sulf i d e i n the produced waters which would " 
cause the p r e c i p i t a t i o n of elemental s u l f u r and gre a t l y 
accelerate corrosiveness. 

I n summary of the above, we f i n d the primary concern to be i n regard to ' 
oxygen i n the supply water. I f the oxygen i s absent or can be chemically 
eliminated, then we consider the waters c l e a r l y compatible. 

Very truly yours, . 

' . ' - ' ' ' ) 

Waylan C. Martin 
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TO: 'AT. R. A. Lowery 
P.O. Box 832, Midland, Texas 

Martin Water Laboratories. Inc 

R E S U L T O F W A T E R A N A L Y S E S 

L A B O R A T O R Y N O 

S A M P L E R E C E I V E D 

R E S U L T S R E P O R T E D . 

7 0 » W . I N D I A N A 

M I D L A N D , T C X A S 7 1 7 0 1 

P H O N E f ( I - 4 S Z 1 

118064 (corrected cop 
11-10-80 
11-11-80 

COMPANY Maralo, Inc. 

FIELD OR POOI 

S E C T I O N B L O C K S U R V E Y 

S O U R C E O F S A M P L E A N D D A T E T A K E N : 

NO. i Composite supply water 

. L E A S E . 

Jalmat 
Jalmat Yates Unit 

C O U N T Y . Lea S T A T E . New Mexico 

- taken from water w e l l supply fll & #2, 
NO.2 Produced water - taken from Jalmat Yates Un i t tfl. 

NO. 3 Produced water - taken from Tenneco's E. J . wel l s #3 & #4. 
NO.A Produced water - taken from Appollo O i l Company's Brown #5-A. 

R E M A R K S : 

C H E M I C A L A N D P H Y S I C A L P R O P E R T I E S 

| N O . 1 N O . 2 j N O . 3 N O . 4 

S p e c i f i c G r a v , t y a t 60° F . | 1 . 0 0 2 0 1.0208 1.0078 1 .0057 
pH When Sampled j 

pH When R e c e i v e d 7.54 8.08 7 . 5 0 7 . 5 1 
B i c a r b o n a t e as HCO3 378 878 1 r 305 1 r 9 0 3 

S u p e r s a t u r a i t o n as C a C 0 3 14 125 £?0 ?50 
U n d e r s a s u r a t i o n as C a C 0 3 _ _ 

T o t a l H a r d n e s s as CaCOs 268 7.850 ? , 9 7 5 1 , 680 
C a l c i u m as C a 40 260 780 3 36 
M a g n e s i u m as M t 41 1.750 ?49 ?04 
Sod ium a n d / o r P o t a s s i u m 189 6.614 1,315 1 ,678 
S u l f a t e as SO4 248 2.967 1 ^ 9 1 ?S? 
C h l o r i d e as C l 78 12,996 7, 1 31 7 ; ARf i 
I ron as Fe 0.89 2.8 0 . 30 
B a r i u m as 8 a 

T u r b i d i t y . E l e c t r i c 

C o l o r as Pt 

T o t a l S o l i d s . C a l c u l a t e d 974 25.525 7 .471 fiJR5Q 
Temperature °F. 

C a r b o n D i o x i d e , C a l c u l a t e d 

D i s s o l v e d O x y g e n . W i n k l e r 

Hyd rogen S u l f i d e 0.0 3 5 . 0 375 850 
R e s i s t i v i t y , o h m s / m ar 77° F . 8 . 2 0 0 . 2 9 0 0 . 7 5 0 0 . 8 1 0 
Suspended Oi 1 

F i i t r a b l e S o l i d s as m f / | ( 
V o l u m e F i t i e r e d , m l | i 1 

C a r b o n a t e , as CO. ' - 0 60 1 0 1 0 
i 1 1 
i 1 1 

R e s u l t s R e o o r t e d A s M i l l i g r a m s Per L i t e r 

Addmonai Determinations And Remarks L e t t e r o f r e c o m m e n d a t i o n a t t a c h e d . 

-

— '' ' 
F o r m N o . -

B y . 

Waylan C. M a r t i n , M. A. 
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INJECTION WELL 

nniiAiuu L L A J L 

MARALO, INC. JALMAT YATES UNIT 

WELL NU. I'OUIAM. LOLA 11 ON GIL IIDN luwNi i i i i r liANUL 

1 2310' FNL & 330' FEL 12 25-S 36-E 

Schemat i c 

\ 
/ 

[\ 
T f i b u l a r D n t a 

Surface Cosing 

Size 10 3/4 

TOC 
10 3/4" 
600' w/ 
300 sx. 

" Cemented w i t h 300 sx. 

Surface feet determined by observation 

Hole s i z e 12" 

c i r c . 
I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size •• Cemented w i t h 

TOC . f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7 

TOC 2808 

Cemented "with 350 sx. 

f e e t determined by Temp. Survey 

Hole s i z e 

Total depth 

9" 

3500' 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2917 feet to 3010 _̂ f e e t - open hole 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole"^ i n d i c a t e which) 

20 & 23# 
7" @ 28531 w/ 
350 sx. 

T- D- 3500' 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8" l i n e d w i t h f i b e r g l a s s set i n a 
(m a t e r i a 1) 

Baker A D - 1 nickel plated packer at 2800 feet 
{brand and model) 

( o r describe any o t h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Yates 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Y a t e s U n i t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? I ~ J Yes /y7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

U. Has tho w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other /onc(c)? L 3 -s t n i l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd g ive p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) no 

Give I hr depth to ;in<l nnmc of :>»>>• o v c r l y i m i and/or u n d c i l y j n j o i l nr (jar. joncs (pnnls) i n 

tinr. nriMi. Seven Rivers (now depleted) 



JN.1LC I JUN VU LL DAI A L 1 INJECTION KELL 

0 I'L K A1 Oi l LLASL 

MARALO, INC. JALMAT YATES UNIT 
WLLL N U . I 1)11 I A ( , l . L i l t A J 1 UN CL L I I UN 1 fJWNL.il JI" HANUL 

2 330' FNL*& 1650' FEL 12 25-S 36-E 

Schema t i c 

i 
/. 

i 
^10 3/4" @ 

600' w/ 
300 sx. circ. 

20 & 23# 
7" § 
2885 w/350sx. 

Tnbulnr Oata 

Surface Casing 

Size 10 3/4 

TOC Surface 

Cemented w i t h 250 

f e e t determined by o b s e r v a t i o n 

Hole s i z e 12" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 

TOC 

1 Cement ed wi t h 

f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 5 1/2 

TOC 

' Cemented "with 

f e e t determined by 

350 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

7" 

3064 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2917 feet to 3010 _̂ r e e t - open hole 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole"^ i n d i c a t e which) 

T D. 3064' 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8" l i n e d w i t h f i b e r g l a s s set i n a 
(ma t e n a l ) 

Baker AD-1 nickel plated packer at 2800 feet 
(brandandmodel/ 

( o r describe any o t h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 
1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Yates 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Y a t e s U n i t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes 7y7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O l 1 

6 .' Has the w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d j n nny other /ono(c)? L i l t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) no 

r.jvc the depth t " and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or untie i 1 y i trj o i l or gar. /ones (pools) i n 

tins nri-n. Seven Rivers (now depleted) 



IN.I1 i : i 1 UN Wl LL DAI A Sil l . I . 1 

OI'LltAKIIt LLASL 

Tpnnero E.J.Wells 
WELL N U . . l o u i A i a : L U C A T i O N SCC 11 UN TOWNSIIll' HANUC 

.3 2310'FNL i 990'FWL 12 25-S 36-E 

Uni t l e t t e r "E" 
Schema t i c 

Date Completed 10/23/52 

Active 

T a b u l a r Da ta 

SurFnce Casinq 

Sizo 13 Cemented w i t h 175 

TOC NA f e e t determined by NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

Inte r m e d i a t e Casino 

Size 9 5/S " Cemented w i t h 5QQ 

TOC NA f e e t determined by NA 

Hole s i z e _____ 

Long s t r i n g 

S i " 5 1/2 
T 0 C NA 

Cemented w i t h 100 

Hole size J 

Total depth 3067 

feet determined by NA 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

f e e t to f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole^ i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e N A l i n e d w i t h NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

NA packer at NA. fe e t 
~~ (brand and model) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n _______ 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) .Talmar 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d (o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yea /~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l , 

4. ' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other zono(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( o ) used) O i l 

5. Give the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g nntl/or und<>r 1 yirr.r) o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i n n i c n . 



I N J i C l i O N WILL DA 1 A li 111 I I 

OI'CfiATOII LLA5C 

(Sinclair) Maralo W.F.Hanagan 
Wt'LI. NO. COUTAIIC LOCATION 

#1 330'FSL & 2310'FWL 
SCCT1UN 

12 
TOWNSHIP 

25-S 
KANllC 

36-E 

Unit letter"N" 
Schema t i c T n b u l n r Oata 

Date Completed 10/3/34 
Status: P&A 6/18/81 

Plugging: 

Surface Casing 

Size 15 1/2 

TOC Surface 

Cemented w i t h 50 

feet determined by c i r c u l a t e d 

19' 

Size 10 

size 12 5/8 

Cleaned out hole to 98'top of 10 3/4" »° l e s i z e 

csg.Bridge @675'.fishing out junk. 
Cleaned out to 1500'. Top 7"@ 2447'. Intermediate Casing 
Cleaned out to 2477'.Cleaned out to 
1500'.Cleaned out to 1500'. 
Cleaned out to 2800'.Picked up 2 3/8"&&g. 
tbg. $ tagged btm. 3070'.Tagged cemen^ol_ 
plug @ 3070'.Loaded hole w/brine 
mud.Pickedup 2 3/8"tbg.to 3070'. 
Spotted 50 sx. cement w/2% CaC12. 
Pld up to 2609'.Pumped 75 sx. 
cement w/2% CaC12.Pld 20'jts.WOC 
5 hrs. POTT.Drlg.out to 1460'. 
Pumped 60 sx. cement 2% CaCl2 WOC 4 
hrs.Tried to tag.plug.-No plug@ 
1460'.Pumped 70 sx.cement 27. CaC12 
POH.Tagged cement plug ,1334'.Went 
in hole to 1166'.Pmpd.50sx. cmt. 
2% CaC12,pulled up to 124'. 
Pumped 200 sx cmt.2% CaC12 cmt.circ 

' Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

700 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7 

TOC squeeze 

' Cemented w i t h 125 

feet determined by NA 

htls 1 e size 

T o t a l depth 

9 7/8 

3332 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

3J00 f e e t to 3320 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole^ i n d i c a t e which) 

f e e t 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h _ 

NA 
( b r a n d a n d m o d e l ) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of tl i e i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of F i e l d or Pool ( i f applicable) .T aImat 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? I~7 Yes /_7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

- i . ' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other zono(a)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
and give plugging d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p.'ug(s) used) No 

NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at NA fe e t 

5. (live the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g nnd/or underlying o i l or gas zones (po o l s ) i n 
t h i n oren. 



I N J l t : I 1 UN Ul I L UA 1 A 'Jill I I 

Ol'EltAKIIt 

ARCO 0 & 0 Co. 
WLTL NU, rniiTA(;r LUCATIUN 

#5 760'FSL & 2080'FWL 

LLA-C 

W.F.Hanagan 
SLL'T 1 UN 

12 

TOWNSHIP 

25-S 

fiANUL 

36-E 

Unit l e t t e r "N" 
Sclicmn t i c 

Date completed: 5/11/80 

Act ive O i l . 

Tabular Oata 

S u r f a c e C a s i n g 

Size 8 5/8 » 

TOC S u r f a c e 

Cemented w i t h 350 

feet determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole size 12 1/4 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 5 1/4 " Cemented w i t h 

TOC NA Feet determined by 

750 

NA 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8 

Long s t r i n g 

S i z e 2 7/8 

TOC NA 

Cemented wi t h — 

feet determined by NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

To t a l depth 3200 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2992 f e e t to 3042 
( p e r f o r a t e d or~open-hoIe~ i n d i c a t e which) 

f e e t 

sx. 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA \ set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

NA packer at 79R1 ' f e e t 
(brand and model ) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f applicable) Jalmat 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes f _ J No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

- l . ' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other zone(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give plugging d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) __ 

b. Give the depth tn and name of nny o v e r l y i n g ami/or under 1 yi.ng o i l or gas zones (po o l s ) i n 
t h i s urea. 



1 N.M i: I 1UN Wl LL DAI A SUM I 

(H'LHAlUl i 

Doyle ..Hartman 
WLLL N i l . . . 11)11 I ACI. L~iiC"AT I l)N 

TOUT 

Etz 

12. 2310'FNL & 430'FWL 

i LCHUN 

7 

TOWNSHIP 

25-S 

KAN<;L 

37-E 

Schema t i c 

Date Completed; 10/18/78 

Active O i l 

S u r f a c e C a s i n g 

Size 8 5/8 

TOC S u r f a c e 

Tabulnr Data 

" Cemented wi th250 

f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 12 1/4 

Intermediate Casing 

Size 

TOC 

1 Cemented wi th 

fe e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 5 1/2 

TOC 

1 Cemented w i t h 750 

fee t determined by 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8 

Tot a l depth 3560 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2874 feet to 3233 fe e t 
(per fora tcd or open-hole^ i n d i c a t e which) 

( Yates-Seven. R i v e r s ) 

sx. 

Tubing s i z e l i n e d w i t h set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

(brand and ino dcTT 
( o r describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Oata 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

packer at fe e t 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes /X7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

-i.' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(o)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
ond give plugging d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) No. 

'j. Hive the depth to antl name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or under1y i f ) o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
tit i n urea. 



IU.H I 1 J i l l . Wl LL UA] A MILL I 

OI 'L l iA l l l l i LLASL 

WL 
naTp n r f (Humble) 

LL N O . . T O 

if 2 

HIIAI.I: LOCATION 

1980'FSL&6601FWL 

Clvdia C. Winters.etal.''6 
_L_T 1 ON 

7 
TOWNSHIP 

25-S 
UANliL 

37-E 
Unit letter"L" 

Schema t i c 

Date Completed:8/15/51 
Status: Active 

Tnbulnr Data 

Surface Casing 

S i z e 8 5/8 Cemented w i t h 150 

TOC S u r f a c e feet determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole s i ze 11" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casinq 

Size " Cemented w i t h 

TOC feet determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

S i z e 5 1/2 

TOC 

* Cemented w i t h 9QQ 

feet determined by 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8 

Total depth 3034 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2950 fe e t to 3034 f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d o~or>cn-holc~ i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at f e e t 
( b r a n d a n d m o d e l ) 

(o r describe sny other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n i 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? I~~7 Yes /X7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l .Re-classed to Gas, then 

r e - c l a s s to O i l 3/1/74 

-i.' Has tho w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(a)? Li-st a l l nuch p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
ond give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p'ug(s) used) "° 

I>. Hive lhe depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g atul/or underlying o i l nr gas zones ( p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s urea. 



1N.1U 1 J ON Wl LL DA 1 A ;i .01 1 1 

OJ* L It A Hilt LLASC 

Worldwide Energy Corp. E.J.Wells 
WILL NU.. rUUTACi: LOCATION SLCI1 UN TOWNSHIP HANOL 

#1 2310'FNL & 990'FEL 12 25-S 36-E 

Unit Letter"H" 
Schema t i c 

Surface Casinr] 

Tabular Data 

Date Completed A/25/52 Size 9 5/°, " Cemented w i t h 325 sx. 

T & A Status TOC NA f e e t determined by NA T & A Status 

Mole s i z e NA 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Ca sing 

Size s 1/2 " Cemented w i t h 350 sx 

TOC NA feet determined bv NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

Long s t r i n g 

Size " Cemented wi t h S X . 

TOC feet determined by 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 3059 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

?QSn feet to 3059 f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at NA f e e t 
( b r a n d a n d m o d e l ) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i c l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes /~7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 
t 

4. " Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( u ) used) No 

5>. f.ive lhe depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or underlying o i l or gas zones (pools) i n 
t h i s area. _ 



1NJHI I UN 1,1 I L I)A I A MILL I 

0TLKA1UK 

Tenneco O i l Co. 

LLASC 

E.J.Wells 
WLLL ND.. i omAI;I: LOCAUUN 

i ' l 2310*FNL &2310'FWL 

SLCI1UN 

12 
TOWNSHIP 

25-S, 
HANC1C 

36-E 

Unit l e t t e r "F" 
Schema t i c Tabular Data 

Date completed 7/5/52 

Surface Casinq 

Size 12 1/2 " Cemented w i t h 200 s x. 
As of 7/18/34,still active. 

TOC s u r f a c e s 

Mole s i z e 

feet determined by c i r c u l a t i o n 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casinq 

Size 9 5/8 " Cemented w i t h 700 sx. 

TOC s u r f a c e feet determined by c i r c u l a t i o n 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 5 1/2 __" Cemented w i t h 100 

TOC feet determined by 

Hole s i z e 7 

To t a l depth 3346 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2924 f e e t to 3051 feet 
( p e r f o r a t e d or o p e n - h o l e ^ i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e ._ l i n e d w i t h set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at f e e t 
" ( b r a n d n n d m o d e l ) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes __~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

l i ' . Has the w e l l ever horn p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other /one(r,)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) No. 

f.ive the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or under 1 yitff) o i l or gao zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s area. 



I U M I . i J UN Wl I L DAI A Sill 1 I 

OPLIIATOU L1.ASC 

Tenneco E . J .Wel l s 
WLLL N U . . 1 Oil l AOL LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE 

§2 
. . . . . i 

2310'FNL & 2310' FEL 
l t v . l l 

12 25-S 36-E 

T a b u l a r Da ta 

S u r f n c c C a s i n r 

U n i t Le t t e r "G 

Schema t i c 

Date Completed 12/19/68 
This w e l l was completed as an 
o i l w e l l , but af t e r completion 
allowable was canceled and w e l l 
was to be held f o r secondary recovery 1. 0 1 6 s i z e 

Size 16 Cemented w i t h 2 0 0 s x . 

TOC Surface feet determined by c i r c u l a t e d 

At present th i s w e l l i s a SWD w e l l 
I n t e r m e d i a t e Casino 

Size 10 

TOC 
NA 

1 Cemented w i t h 600 

fee t determined by 
NA 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 

TOC 

NA 

1 Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

3372 

Hole size 

T o t a l depth 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

f e e t to f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole"] i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

NA packer a t 2800' + 
(brand and model) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? I~~7 Yc3 __7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? ( O i l ) r t h e n a l l o w a b l e was 

canceled,and we l l was to held f o r secondary reenvery. _ 
A.' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(o)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 

ond give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p\ug(o) used) 

set i n a 

feet 

5. Hive the depth to and name of nny o v e r l y i n g and/or underlying o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s area. 



1 N. l l C 1 1 UN Ul L L DA 1 A 1.IILI I 

ort i tAioi i 

S i n c l a i r 0 8 G Co. 

L L A . L 

F . H a n a g a n 
WELL NU. 1 (MM AGE LOCATION SLIMIUN TOWNSHIP RANGE 

PWt 
RANGE 

n 2310'FSL & 2310'FML 12 25 -S 36-E 

Unit l e t t e r "K" 
Schematic 

Date Completed; 1/9/35 
P&A 12/13/79 

Plugging 

Tabular Data 

Surface Casinr 

S i z e 15 1/2 100 

TOC Surface 

' Cemented w i t h 

feet determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole s i z e 19 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casinr; 

S i ; - l i -Ci) Top of plug 10'.Drlg. & cleaned 
out to 150'. 

(2) Drlg. & cleaned out boards & junk T 0 C Surface 
to 180». Drlg.2' 8 3/4"hole. 

(3) Cleaned out 7" csg.from 2300'-
2683'.Mixed mud & conditioned 
hole,Spotted 40 sx.plug from 
2683'-2596',87'plug.Shot 60 sx. 
2240'.Tagged @2190',top of 7" 
csg.Spotted additional 40 sx.@ 
2190'.Tag-No plug.Spot 30 sx. 
plug, 1500' tag. Spot75 sx.plug 
.1500'-tag.No plug. 
Spotted 75 sx. plug @ 1500'-
tag .1342'(158'plug.) Spot,50 sx. 
plug .1150 to 1050*.Spot 150 sx. 
plug @ 200". POH. Pumped 60 sx.. 
- brough cement to surface. 

1 Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

600 

Circulated 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7 

TOC 

19 

NA 

' Cemented wi th 

feet determined by 

375 

NA 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

9 5/8 

3347 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

31 5R feet to 3162 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole*] i n die at e which) 

f e e t 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

NA packer at N_ feet 
( b r a n d a n d m o d e l ) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? I~7 Yes f _ 7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

A." Has the well ever been perforated in nny other /one(o1? L i s t a l l such perforated i n t e r v a l s 
ond give plugging d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) NO 

Give the dept!) to and name of nny o v e r l y i n g and/or unde i 1 y J r-j o i l or gas zonen (pool:;) i n 
t h i s u i e n . i 
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uTLiiAlllli LLASL 

Worldwide Energy,Corp. E. J.Wells 
WELL NO.. 100 1 ACL" LOCATION 

n 990'FNL & 990'FEL 

SLCTION 

12 

TOWNSHIP 

25-S 

IIANCL 

36-E 

Unit l e t t e r " A " 
Schematic Tabular Oata 

Surface Casing 

Date Completed 1/9/35 
Active Gas as of t h i s year. 

Sizo 9 5/8 " Cemented w i t h 350 sx. 
Date Completed 1/9/35 
Active Gas as of t h i s year. 

TOC NA f e e t determined by NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

Intermediate Ca s i nq 

Size 5 1/? " Cemented w i t h 450 sx 

TOC NA feet determined by NA 

Hole si z e NA 

Long s t r i ng 

Size —NA " Cemented w i t h NA sx. 

TOC NA feet determined bv NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

T o t a l depth 3032 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2809 fe e t to 3032 fe e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole*] i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e ____ 

NA 
(brand and model) 

l i n e d w i t h NA 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer a t NA 

set i n a 

f e e t 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) .Taimar 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes __7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? Gas 

4.' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /onc(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) NO 

5. Give the depth to and mime of nny o v e r l y i n g and/or under1yitg o i l or gao zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s nren. 



IN.Ili: I JUN UI LL DAI A Sill I I 

OI'LltATllli LLASL 

Worldwide Energy,Corp. E.J.Wells 
WLLL NU.. 1 UllTAi;i: LUC AT IDN 

.3 1650'FNL & 330'FEL 
SLCIIUN 

12 
TOWNSHIP fiANUL 

25-S 36-E 

Unit Letter"H" 

Schematic Tobuln r Data 

Date Completed 7/20/83 
Active O i l 

Surface Caning 

Sizo 14 I I Cemented w i t h Ready Mix g X # 

Date Completed 7/20/83 
Active O i l 

TOC S u r f a c e f e e t determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole s i z e 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 10 3/4 i t Cemented w i t h 225 sx 

TOC feet determined by 

Hole s i z e 12 1/4 

Long s t r i n g 

7 " 

Size 7 
11 Cemented w i t h *00sx.,50-50 

TOC NA feet 
600sx.-_l_e • 

determined by 

Hole s i z e 8 3/4 

T o t a l depth 3855 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

3306 f e e t to 3393 feet 
{ p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA [ set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

NA packer a t NA f e e t 
(brand and model) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes /_7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? OIL 

4.' Has the w e l l ever boi n p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
and give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of ccincnl or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) No 

Civo tlie depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or underlying o i l or gas zones (pools) i n 
t h i s area. 



1N.1I I ' l JUN l f i l L DA 1 A SUU J 

Ol' l . l iAlUK 

ARCO 0 & G Co. 
WLLL N U . . IOII IA<; i . LOCATION 

_4 2173'FSL & 2173'FEL 

LLASL 

W.F.Hanagan 
SLCTIUN 

12 
TOWNSMl I' 

25-S 
If ANCL 

36-E 

Unit l e t t e r " K " 
Schema t i c 

SWD Well 

Date completed 3/23/53 
Completed as Gas wel l 12/10/53 

Converted to SWD wel l 
1/30/70 

Tabular Data 

Surface Casing 

Size 13 3/8 

TOC Surface 

Cemented w i t h 250 

Mole s i z e 

feet determined by Circulated 

15 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 7 " Cemented w i t h 

feet determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

500 

TOC Surface 

Hole s i z e 8 3/4 

Long, s t r i n g 

Size 2 3/8 

TOC 

Cemented w i t h NA 

NA 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

feet determined by NA 

NA 

3164 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2892 f e e t to 2914 f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole"" i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing size 2 3/8 lined with EUE 8 rd i n t e r n a l l y p l a s t i c coated tub, set in a 
(ma t e r i a l ) 

Tension type packer packer at 2881.58 feet 
" (brand and model) 

(or describe any other casing-tubing seal). 

Other Data 

1. Nome of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes l ~ 7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? Ga s 

- i . ' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
and give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( o ) used) P e r f 3105-3130 

Plugged o f f O i l & w a t e r , r p - p o r f n r a f p H F. ^ f a A ac Cac »o11 / 

5. Hive the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or under1yif»] o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s urea. 
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GTLItATOH LLASL 

(Sinclair) Maralo W.F.Hanagan 
WILL NU. _ 1 OUTAGC LOCA 11 UN SUCH UN TOWNSHIP UANI;C 

#1 330'FSL & 2310'FWL 12 25-S 36-E 

Schcmntic Tnbulnr Data 

Surface Caning 
Date Completed 10/3/34 
Status: P&A 6/18/81 S i z o 1 5 1 / 2 " CemenLed wi th 5J_ 

Plugging: T 0 C Surface feet determined by circulated 

Cleaned out hole to 98'top of 10 3/4" M o l e s i z e 1 9 " 
csg.Bridge (§675',fishing out junk. 
Cleaned o u t t o 1 5 0 0 ' . Top 7"@ 2 4 4 7 ' . I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Cleaned out to 2477' .Cleaned out to q:,_ 1 n « p . . 7nr, 
, . b i z e 10 Cemented w i t h 700 

1500'.Cleaned out to 1500". Cleaned out to 2800'.Picked up 2 3/8"dl9g. feet determined by 
tbg. $ tagged btm. 3070'.Tagged cement^^ 1 2 5 / 8 

plug @ 3070'.Loaded hole w/brine 
mud.Pickedup 2 3/8"tbg.to 3070'. L a t 

Spotted 50 sx. cement w/2% CaC12. 
Pld up to 2609".Pumped 75 sx. Size 7 " Cemented with 125 
cement w/2% CaC12.Pld 20'jts.WOC 
5 hrs. POTT.Drlg.out to 1460'. T ° C squeeze f e e t d e t ™ ™ d by NA_ 
Pumped 60 sx. cement 2% CaC12 WOC 4 hrisle size 9 7/8 
hrs.Tried to tag.plug.-No plug@ 
1460'.Pumped 70 sx.cement 2% CaC12 Total depth 3332 
POH.Tagged cement plug .(§1334' .Went 
i n hole to 1166'.Pmpd.50SX. cmt. Injection interval 
2% CaC12,pulled up to 124'. 3300 feet to 3320 feet 
Pumped 200 SX cmt.2% CaC12 c m t . c i r c . ( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h _ 

NA 
(brand andmodel) 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Oata 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of F i e l d or Pool ( i f applicable) .TaTmar 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes __7 No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

t>. Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other zone(o^? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
ond give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p.'ug(o) used) No 

NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer at NA feet 

5. Give the depth to and name of nny o v e r l y i n g and/or u n d e r l y i " g o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s orcn. 
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OI'CIIAIIIIt 

ARCO 0 & 0 Co. 
WLLL N U . . i m i T A U r LUCATIUN 

it5 760'FSL & 2080'FWL 

LLASC 

W.F.Hanagan 
i LCJ lUN 

12 

TOWNSIIIC 

25-S 

ItANOL 

36-E 
Unit l e t t e r "N" 

Sclicmn t i c 

Date completed: 5/11/80 

Active O i l . 

Tabular Data 

Surface Casino 

Size 8 5/8 

TOC S u r f a c e 

Cemented w i t h 350 

fee t determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole s i z e 12 1/4 

Inter m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 5 1/4 " Cemented w i t h 

TOC NA fe e t determined by 

750 

NA 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8 

Long s t r i n g 

S i z e 2 7/8 

TOC NA 

Cemented w i t h — 

feet determined by NA 

Hole s i z e NA 

To t a l depth 3200 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2992 fe e t to 3042 f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hol e~, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e NA l i n e d w i t h NA set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

N__ packer a t 99R\ ' f e e t 
( b r a n d a n d mo 

(or describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of tlie i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of T i c l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /*~7 Yes /~W No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? O i l 

4.' Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n any other zono(a)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( o ) used) J_Q 

5>. Give the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g nnd/or under l y i - i j o i l or gas zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s urea. 
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Maralo, Inc. 
LLASL 

Jalmat Yates Unit 

WCLL N u. » uu i Ara: LOC A 11 UN 

7 990'"FSL & 1650' 

SLC HUN 

FEL 12 
IIJWNSIIir HANUL 

25S 36E 

Schema t i c 

Surface Casing 

Tabular Data 

Size 10 3/4 Cemented w i t h 225 sx. 

TOC Surface f e e t determined by o b s e r v a t i o n 

Mole s i z e 12 1/4" 

In t e r m e d i a t e Casino 

Size " Cemented u i th sx. 

TOC f e e t determined hy 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size _, i n " Cemented'with 400 sx. 

TOC fe e t determined by — 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 3079 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2960 f e e t to 3073 f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-h o l e , i n d i c a t e which) 

T u b i n g s i z e 2 3 / 8 " •. l i n e d w i t h p l a s t i c c o a t e d s e t i n a 
(mo t c r i a i ) 

B a k e r A D - 1 n i c k e l p l a t e d packer a t 2 9 0 0 ' f e e t 

( b r a n d o n d m o d e l ) 

( o r d e s c r i b e any o t h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

O t h e r D a t a 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Yates 

2. Name o f f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Y a t e s 

3. Is this a new wcll drilled for injection? /~7 Yes /~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? 0 1 1 

U. Has the w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(s)? L i l t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or br i d g e p l u g ( s ) used) no 

b. f i v e the depth l o and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or u n d e r l y i n g o i ] or gar. zones (pools) i n 

tins area. Seven Rivers (now depleted) 



l N . l L C I 1IIN t/i LL DA1A SIII.L I 

OPLIIAllllt LLASL 

Maralo, Inc . Jalmat Yates Unit 
WCLL NU.. 1 Dil i ACL LOLA 11 UN SLL NUN TIIWMUM 11> HANliL 

9 400 • FSL & 1000' FEL 12 25-S 36-E 

Schema t i c Tnbulnr Oata 

Surface Casing 

Size 8 5/8 Cemented w i t h 200 

TOC Surface f e e t determined t>y O b s e r v a t i o n 

Hole s i z e 11" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 

TOC 

Hole s i z e 

' Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

Long s t r i n g 

S i z e 5 1/7 

TOC 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

" Cemented "with 

f e e t determined by 

7 7/8" 

1200 

3557 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2971 feet to 3044 _̂ f e e t 

( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole^ i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8" ._ l i n e d w i t h p l a s t i c c o a t e d set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

Baker Model TAP I packer at ?qi 4 feet 
(brand and model) 

(or describe any ot h e r c o s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Yates 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i T a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Yates 

3. I s t h i s a new w c l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes / _ 7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w c l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? 0 1 1 

4. Has the w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d i n any other /one(c)? L i ^ t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd g i v e p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( s ) used) 3069 - 3184 

f.ivc the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or u i u l r i l y j - r r j n i l or (jar. zones (pools) i n 
t h i s a r m . Seven R i v e r s (now d e p l e t e d ) 
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Maralo, Inc. Jalmat Yates Unit 
WELL Nil... IDDIAUL 

6 960' FSL 

LOCATION SLC I i ON 

& 425 FEL 12 

IOWNSII1I' 

25S 

(i ANUL 

36E 

Schema t i c Tcibulnr Oata * 

Surfncc Casing 

Size 10 3/4 " Cemented w i t h 300 sx. 

TOC Surface f e e t determined by observation 

Mole s i z e 12 1/4 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size " Cemented w i t h sx. 

TOC fe e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7" " Cemented 'wi t h 350 s x. 

TOC feet determined by _ 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 2983 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

f e e t to feet 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8 l i n e d w i t h p l a s t i c c o a t e d set i n a 
(mo t c r i a 1) 

Baker Model /_> 1 packer at 2914 feet 
( b r a n d a n d m o d e l ) 

( o r d e s c r i b e any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

] . Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Y a t e s 

2. Nome of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Yates 

3. I s t h i s a new w c l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes /~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? p-j ] 

Has the w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other / o n r ( s ) ? L i l t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd g i v e p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bri d g e p l u g ( s ) used) none 

S>. Cive the depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or u n d e r l y i n g o i l or gar. zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i a n r r n . 

Seven Rivers (now depleted) 
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DP L HA 11) It LLA.L 

(Atlantic) (Sinclair Repollo) Gloyd 

WELL NU... 1 Oti I ACL LDL'AIIDN SLL HON lOWNSIIll' KANUL 

2 2310 FSL & 2310 FEL 12 25S 36E 

Schema t i c 

Surfncc Casing 

Tnbulnr Data 

Size n 7/R . M Cemented wi th WA sx. 

f e e t determined by observation 

Hole s i z e 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 10 3/4 " Cemented w i t h sx. 

TOC f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 7" " Cemented 'wi t h sx. 

TOC fe e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 3325 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

f e e t to f e e t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-h o l e , i n d i c a t e which) 

This well was originally plugged and abandoned on October 1, 1942. We have no record 
of this P & A; however, Maralo re-plugged on February 3, 1980 - a copy of C-103 i s 
attached for your convenience.• 

Tubing s i z e l i n e d w i t h set i n a 
(ma t c r i a 1) 

packer at fee t 
' (brand ond model/ 

( o r d e s c r i b e any ot h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) 

3. I s t h i s a new w c l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes /~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? 

4. " Mao the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other /one(s)? Li-st a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge p l u g ( u ) used) 

b. f.ivc the d r p t h to anil namr of any o v e r l y i n g and/or un d i ' i l y i T g n i l or gar. /ones (pools) i n 
t h i a area. 
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. G . S . 

M D O F F I C E 

" R A T O R 

I v MEXICC OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSI' > _ ! ! e c l ) v r H - i S 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
| t >o - C T u s e T H I S r o » . . r o » > - o r o s » t. s T O D I I I I O H T O O I O - L N o n r m c T O A O I M C M X I « [ 3 r * v o i i t 

u ^ t I C A T I C K r o w r m u i t - • • | r o » u c - i o i ) I M I U I H P > O P O I H I . | 

""• I I I I OTMCK- P & A 

S a . l n _ l c o l e T y p e o J L r a i f 

S t o l e • r - e . • 

S . C l a i r O U & C o s L r o s c N o . 

7 . U r . l t A g l e c n . e r i t N o m e 

- - . e o ! O p e r a t o r 

r a l o , Inc. ( A t l a n t i c ) ( S i n c l a i r Repollo) 
E. Farm or L r u ' r Na.Tte 

Gloyd 
o l Operator 

0. Box 832, Midland, Texas 79702 
9. Well No. 

• c c l i o n o f V . ' e l J 

2310 . r m n o n i n t S o u t h n „ t 
2310 

, f C C T I m o u 

East 
L I N C . S C C T I O N . 

12 
T O V r N S H O _ 

25-S 36-E 

1 0 . F i e l d c r . d P o o l , o r W i l d c a t 

Jalmat 

15. Elevat ion (Shew- whether D F . R T , CR. t i c . ) 

N.A. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicaie Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

O . — R l — C O I A t WORK 

O R . n i t T A F A M D O N 

O * A I T C R C A S INC 

PLUG AND A * A l 

CHANCE. P L A N S 

IDON | ] 

• 

_ • 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

• 
• 

l « C T C S T AND C t M C N T JKJfc | ) 

M C K t C D l A L W O * * 

C O M M E N C E : c a i L L i N C O P M _ 

C A S 

OTHCR 

J^^__PLUC A N D A e l N D O N U C N T | %j 

• 

e_crih-t Proposed or Compleled Opera t ions ( C l e a r l y state a l l pe r t ine r l de ta i l s , and give pertinent dates, including est imated date o f s tar t ing any proprsed 
o r h ) S E C R U L E 1103 . 

20-80 Drld. top plug i n 10 3/4" csg. Picked up t o t a l 6 - 4 3/4" DC. Drld. and washed plug @ 490' 
22-80 Started d r l g and washing to 1691' open hole. 
•23-80 Drld & washed to 1755'. Drld. on board to 2311' 
24- 80 Drld & washed on wood to 2383'. Circ. hole clean. 
25- 80 Worked 30' i n t o top of 7" csg. OPen hole to 2580'. Washed to 2601'. 
30- 80 WIH w/2 7/8" tbg. open ended to 2873' Spotted 50 sx 2% CaCl. Cement plug @ 2873'. 
31- 80 Tagged cement plug @ 2684*. 189' f i l l . Spotted 75 sx NE cmt. 2% CaC12. Tagged cement 

•<§ 2304. WOC 5 hrs. Pmpd 50 sx cmt 2% CaC12. 
-01-80 Tagged cement plug @ 2227'. Pumped 100 sx Cl. C 2% CaC12 @ 1490'. WOC 4 hrs. Tagged cmt. 

plug @ 1480'. Pmpd 75 sx Cl. C cmt. 2% CaC12 @ 1480'. 
02- 80 Tagged cmt. plug @ 1460'. Pmpd 75 sx cmt 2% CaC12. WOC 5 hrs. Tagged cmt. plug @ 1402. 

Pmpd 25 sx cmt 2% CaC12. Pld. tbg to 1165. Pmpd 50 sx cmt 2% CaC12. Pld and lay down a l l 
2 7/8" tbg. Removed B0i\ 

03- 80 Plugged top 13 3/8" csg. w/10 sx cmt. 
A l l p i t s have been f i l l e d and location has been levelled and cleared of junk . 

c b y c e r t i f y t h a t l h e i n f o r m a t i o n — b o v e j s t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e b e s t o f r o y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Production Clerk 6-18-81 

O r A P P R O V A L , I T ANV: 
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Maralo, Inc. Jalnat Yates Uni t 
WCLL N U . . . l l JUJAI iL LOLA I 1 UN SLL I 1IJN IHWNl>l(ir l i ANliL 

WI 3 1550' FSL & 2500' FEL 12 25S 36E 

Schema t i c T a b u l a r D a t a 

S u r f a c e C a s i n g -

S i z e 8 5 / 8 n Cemented w i t h 3 0 0 s x . 

TOC Surface feet determined by Observation 

M o l e s i z e 12£" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Cnsing 

Size " Cemented w i t h sx. 

TOC f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 4 I /? " Cemented "wi t h 15Q0 sx. 

TOC — f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8" 

To t a l depth 3496 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2915 f e e t to 3163 fee t 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole"i i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8" l i n e d w i t h p l a s t i c c o a t e d set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

Baker TAD - 1 nickel plated packer at 2893' r e c t 

(b r a n d ond model) 

(or describe any ot h e r c o s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Y a t e s 

2. Nome of T i e l d or Pool ( i r a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Yates 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? i~T Ves /~7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w c l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? 

U. Has the w e l l ever hern p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other /one(s)? L i l t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd g ive p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sucks of cement or bri d g e p l u g ( s ) used) no 

. Give tlie depth to and name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or unde l 1 y i TJ o i l nr gar. zones (p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s area. 

Seven Rivers (now depleted) 
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Maralo, Inc. Jalmat Yates Unit 
WLLL NU. . . 1 (JIIIAia: LOCATION 

4 1440' FSL & 1150* FEL 

SL L I 1 UN 

12 

1IIWNL.HH' 

25S 

RANliL 

36E 

Schema t i C 

Surface Casinr) 

Tabular Oata 1 

Size 8 5/8 M Cemented w i t h 300 sx. 

TOC Surface f e e t determined by observation 

Hole s i z e 11" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Cas i nq 

Size " Cemented wi t h sx 

TOC f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 

Lonrj s t r i n q 

Size " Cemented "wi t h 800 sx. 

TOC f e e t determined by 

Hole s i z e 7 7/8" 

T o t a l depth 3500' 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2917 feet to 3002 feet 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hol e~, i n d i c a t e which) 

Tubing s i z e 2 3/8 l i n e d w i t h "RTTR p l ^ c r H o ry^t-cv^ set i n a 
( m a t e r i a l ) 

Baker TAD - 1 nickel plated packer at 2883 r e c t 
(I)rand ond model i 

( o r describe any other c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) . 

Other Dnta 

1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Yates 

2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) J a l m a t Yates 

3. I s t h i s a new w c l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? /~7 Yes / ~ 7 No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? o i l 

4. " Has the w e l l ever been p e r f o r a t e d i n nny other /ono(s)? L i l t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
nnd g i v e p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (socks uf cement or br i d g e p l u g ( a ) used) no 

f.ivc tho depth In and name of any o v c r l y i n u and/or unde i 1 y i o i l or gar. zones (pon I s ) i n 

tins urea. Seven Rivers (now depleted) 


